

16 MACT 23/22

DAR-KANISHK GUPTA Vs. RAHUL SHARMA

17.07.2025

Present:- Ms. Sheetal Gupta, proxy counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Rajeh Goel, Ld. counsel for  
respondent/insurance co. through V/C.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the  
petitioner is not in contact with her and she has sent letter to the  
petitioner as well.

**Issue court notice to the petitioner to be executed  
through IO with the direction to appear in person.**

Put up for further proceedings on **30.08.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
17.07.2025