

23 MACT 24/22
DAR-RAJNI KANT VS. RAHUL SHARMA

13.11.2025

Present:- Ms. Sheetal Gupta, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

On 17.07.2025 notice was directed to be issued to Ld. Court Commissioner for transmitting the report with respect to depositions recorded. Neither Ld. Court Commissioner has appeared nor any report has been filed.

Issue fresh notice to Ld. Court Commissioner to file the report.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.01.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
13.11.2025