

2 MACT 23/22 DAR-KANISHK GUPTA VS. RAHUL SHARMA  
3 MACT 24/22 DAR-RAJNI KANT VS. RAHUL SHARMA

16.03.2026

Present:- Ms. Sheetal Gupta, Proxy Counsel for the petitioner.

Issue fresh court notice to the IO to appear in person  
for the NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
16.03.2026